Township Council Louise M. Palagano

1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com

Meeting: 04/18/16 07:00 PM
2016 RESOLUTION AGREEMENTS

FIREARMS RANGE 2016

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield, through its police department, attends,
participates and uses several of the generated programs, classes and/or equipment of the Firearms
Training Facility of the Borough of North Arlingtoﬁ; and

WHEREAS, North Arlington requires that the Township of Bloomfield execute the
attached Hold Harmless Agreement prior to using of the Firearms Training Facility; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Police recommends that the Township of Bloomfield
execute North Arlington’s Hold Harmless Agreement so that the police ciepartment may continue
to participate in, and use the aforementioned programs, classes and/or equipment of the Firearms
Training Facility of the Borough of North Arlington.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that in accordance with the
recommendation of the Bloomfield Police Director that the Mayor is heréby authorized to sign

and the Clerk to attest to the attached Hold Harmless Agreement.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on April 18, 2016.

S se ot Tl

Municipal Clerk of the Township of B mﬁeld _

ML)y

Mayor of the To&lnship of Bloomfield
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Resolution (ID # 5410)

Meeting of April 18, 2016
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John P, Hearn
Chief of Police

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

JPH:dh
Encls.

(@ ‘f?{’

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON
Department of Police

214 Ridge Road
North Arlington, NJ 07031
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

Lt. Anthony Sisco
Bloomfield Police Department

Chief John P. Hearn
February 25, 2016
FIREARMS RANGE USE

Your department has received approval for the use of the North Arlington
firearms range for 2016 providing the enclosed Hold Harmless Agreement is
completed and submitted with Certificate of Insurance in the amount of
$1,000:000%prior to the assigned range dates.

The fee remains the same as last year $500.00 per week.

Please provide payment of $7,500.00 PRIOR TO YOUR SCHEDULED
DATE.

Assigned Weeks: Range:
6/6, 6/13, 11/7 '

Please submit these to:

Diane Heinzmann

North Arlington Police Department
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 07031

If you need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Sgt. John
Cangeldél,ARange Commander 201 991 4400 ext 158.
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BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTOIN
Department of Police

214 Ridge Road
North Arlington, NJ 07031
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

John P. Hearn
Chief of Police

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this day of 2016 by and
between the BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON, a Municipal Corporation of the
State of New Jersey, having its principal offices at 214 Ridge Road, North Arlington,
New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as “Borough” of North Arlington and
, hereinafter referred to as the “USER”.

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum agreed upon each to the other in hand
paid at or before the execution and delivery of this Agreement the receipt whereof is
mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto do covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, will
allow and permit the “USER?” the use of the Police Pistol Range, located in the
Hackensack Meadowlands/Borough of North Arlington, New Jersey.

2. The Police Department of the Borough of North Arlington and the
“USER” will be permitted to utilize the Range facilities so as not to interfere with normal
Police Department training,.

3. The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, agrees
that there will not be any representative of the North Arlington Police Department in
attendance during usage of the Range and the “USER” will supply supervision at its sole
expense to oversee the adherence to safety rules.

4, The “USER” agrees to provide a qualified Range Officer and instructors
during all training sessions for said agency.

5. The “USER” agrees that only agency approved service load or equivalent
load ammunition appropriate for use in New Jersey State mandated qualification courses
will be used during training. Said ammunition will not be armor piercing or tracer type.

6. The “USER” agrees that they will supply their own ammunition, targets,
weapons, and cleaning supplies.




7. The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Borough of North
Arlington, its agents, servants and employees from and against all claims, damages,
losses, and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or damage to tangible property
due to the negligence of the “USER?, its agents, servants, and employees acting within
the scope of their employment.

8. The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Hackensack
Meadowlands Development Commission, its agents, servants, and employees from and
against all claims, damages, losses and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or
damage to tangible property due to the negligence of the “USER?”, its agents, servants,
and employees acting within the scope of their employment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereby caused this agreement
to be properly executed on behalf of the entities hereto the date and year first above
written.

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON USER

Mayor

ATTEST: ATTEST:

Borough Clerk 3%

Dlopmizcend
o Ldi A
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ACORD  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE T

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE FOLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. 1f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statemant on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate hoider In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
BGIA-GSMJIF Underwriting Unit

CONTACT
NAME:

| PHONE TFAX
900 Route 9 North | {AC, No, Exty: | {A/C, Noj:
chodbrldge. NJ 07095 s
INSURER(S] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #'
INSURER A : Garden State Municlpal JIF
INSURED Township of Bloomfield INSURER B :
One Municipal Plaza
Bloomfield, NJ 07003 INSURER € :
INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER F
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOCD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDUSUBR, POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMIDDIYYYY) LMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 15,000,000
"""" EMAGE T =
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY GSMJIF2016 01/01/2016 | 01/04/2017 | DR R T e ey |8 2,500,000
I cLaMS-MADE | X | OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | § Included
. ' PERSONAL 3 ADV INJURY | § Included
- GENERAL AGGREGATE s 15,000,000
| GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ Included
| Troucy[ | PBO: Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (E2 achdent s
_______ ANY AUTO - BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
AhogmeD E?)‘T;E;:’Vi‘; Bogn.v INJURY (Per accident) | $
[ i NON- PROPERTY DAMAGE
HIREDAUTOS | | AJTOS (PER ACCIDENT) $
:
L UMBRELLA LIAB QCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS UAB CLAIMS-MADE ACGREGATE $
T
DED | RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WCSTATU- | 1OT0-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIn TORY LMITS | L ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? D N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
if yes. describe und
DLECRIBTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Evidence of insurance as respects Firearm Range dates in June & November.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Borough of North Arli

Department of Police
C Campbell/Chief Gh
214 Ridge Road

North Arlington, NJ 0

BONORTA
ington
ione Office

7031

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Fic

ACORD 25 {2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON
Department of Police

214 Ridge Road
North Arlington, NJ 07031
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

John P. Hearn
Chief of Police

July 28, 2016

Lt. Anthony Sisco

Bloomfield Police Department
Municipal Plaza

Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003

Re: FIREARMS RANGE USE

Dear Lt. Sisco:

I'am herewith enclosing the executed Hold Harmless Agreement and a copy of our
Resolution for your records.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,

Y 2. o

JOHN P. HEARN
Chief of Police

JPH:dh
Enclosures
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§ B 5 5 RESO RE: INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

8 2l g o Bl & PISTOL RANGE
COUNCIL/ =1 e B I B
MAYOR 2 o WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of North
CRUZ X Arlington authorize Interlocal Services Agreement pursuant
FITZHENRY X to the Interlocal Services Act, N.J.S.A. 40:8A-1
HUGHES X et seq and;
KARCIC X | X
PRONTI X WHEREAS, the need exists for North Arlington to
SHEEDY X X enter into Interlocal Service Agreements with the following
BIANCHI Police Departments so that they may have authorization to use
TOTAL the North Arlington Pistol Range:
ON CONSENT AGENDA _X__YES ___ NO

Belleville Police Department
Bergen County Sheriff’s Department
Bloomfield Police Department
Fort Lee Police Department
Glen Rock Police Department
Hackensack Police Department
Harrison Police Department
Kearny Police Department
Leonia Police Department
Lyndhurst Police Department
Nutley Police Department
Secaucus Police Department

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of North Arlington, that the Borough is hereby authorized to enter into Interlocal Service
Agreements with the above referenced entities for a payment of $500.00 per week or each
week that it is used, Certification of Insurance in the amount of $1,000,000.00, and Hold
Harmless Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby

authorized and directed to execute an agreement with each r;spective ﬁlggepa

APPROVED:

'foseph P. Bianchi, Mayor
ATTEST“%Z/ w/ /

Kathleen Moork, | Borough Clerk

DATED: July 14, 2016




BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON

Department of Police

214 Ridge Road
North Arlington, NJ 07031
Phone (201) 991-4400 Fax (201) 991-4068

John P. Hearn
Chief of Police

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this / dayof %ﬂjg/ 2016 by and
between the BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON, a Municipal Corporation of the
State of New Jersey, having its principal offices at 214 Ridge Road, North Arlington,

ew Jersey, hereinafter referred to as “Borough” of North Arlington and
| p , hereinafter referred to as the “USER”.

WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the sum agreed upon each to the other in hand
paid at or before the execution and delivery of this Agreement the receipt whereof is
mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto do covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, will
allow and permit the “USER” the use of the Police Pistol Range, located in the
Hackensack Meadowlands/Borough of North Arlington, New J ersey.

2. The Police Department of the Borough of North Arlington and the
“USER” will be permitted to utilize the Range facilities so as not to interfere with normal
Police Department training.

. 8 The Borough of North Arlington, through its Police Department, agrees
that there will not be any representative of the North Arlington Police Department in
attendance during usage of the Range and the “USER” will supply supervision at its sole
expense to oversee the adherence to safety rules.

4, The “USER” agrees to provide a qualified Range Officer and instructors
during all training sessions for said agency.

= The “USER” agrees that only agency approved service load or equivalent
load ammunition appropriate for use in New J ersey State mandated qualification courses
will be used during training. Said ammunition will not be armor piercing or tracer type.

6. The “USER” agrees that they will supply their own ammunition, targets,
weapons, and cleaning supplies.



s The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Borough of North
Arlington, its agents, servants and employees from and against all claims, damages,
losses, and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or damage to tangible property

due to the negligence of the “USER?, its agents, servants, and employees acting within
the scope of their employment.

8. The “USER” agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Hackensack
Meadowlands Development Commission, its agents, servants, and employees from and
against all claims, damages, losses and expenses resulting in bodily injury or death or
damage to tangible property due to the negligence of the “USER?”, its agents, servants,
and employees acting within the scope of their employment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereby caused this agreement
to be properly executed on behalf of the entities hereto the date and year first above
written.

BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON USER
N
il el
/ /
yor By: ¢ L@{’,w';; ‘,"»'” ;
eer
ATTEST: ATTEST:

ALl 2 !

Borough Clerk ' Lé’f‘»‘ sl

f?x w( /57 //C///Lf’ e
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ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE S s

01/13/2016
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed, If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policias may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to tha
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER byl
BGIA-GSMJIF Underwriting Unit PHONE — TEAX
800 Route 9 North | (A/C, No, Ext): | (A/C, Nay:
Woodbridge, NJ 67085 ﬁ%ﬁé‘éss:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #°
INSURER A : Garden State Municipal JIF _
INSURED Township of Bloomfield INSURER B ;
One Municipal Plaza
Bloomfield, NJ 07003 INSURER C :
INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSK ADDLISUBR FOLICY EEF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER MM/IDDIYYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) UMITS
GEMERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 15,000,000
A X]c GSMJIF2016 01/01/2016 | 01/01/2017 | DAVACE TORENTED 2,500,000
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea cccumence) | $ 1900,
] CLAIMS-MADE t OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) s Included
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § Included
e GENERAL AGGREGATE s 15,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § Included
! pougy| | FB%: | Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LIWIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY E2 actident s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | $
sl i i BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
T NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
HIREDAUTOS | | AUTCS (PER ACCIDENT) hd
s
UMBRELLA LIAB QCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIA8 | CLAIMS-MADE ACGREGATE $
DED | RETENTION § s
WORKERS COMPENSATION WCSTATU- | [OTF-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIMITS | ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [ jNiA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §
if yes. describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)
Evidence of insurance as respects Firearm Range dates in June & November.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
BONOCRTA

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

n THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Borough of North Arlington : ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Department of Police

g 12?’?(;’;:'&’5:;“ Ghione Office AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

North Arlington, NdJ 07031 N~

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




